
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018541-2025 

Planning

Town Centre Placemaking Plans 2025

Carmarthenshire County Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018541

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050bb3 

Published 1 May 2025, 4:11pm

Scope 

Description

Carmarthenshire County Council is seeking an experienced consultant(s) to develop
Placemaking plans for three primary towns in Carmarthenshire (Ammanford, Carmarthen
and Llanelli). The consultant(s) would be required to work alongside the Council and
conduct Public Consultation sessions in each of the towns to ensure local communities'
views are brought forward in the plans.

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 excluding VAT

£89,999.99 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018541-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018541-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

26 June 2025 to 27 March 2026

9 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90712000 - Environmental planning

Contract locations

UKL14 - South West Wales

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As per tender documentation. Information relating to the tender pack will become available
in the below threshold tender notice.

Cost / Quality percentage split is subject to change.



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

15 May 2025

Enquiry deadline

12 June 2025, 2:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 June 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

This procurement exercise will be conducted on 
https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/home.html


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 70.00%
Commercial Cost 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Carmarthenshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTVL-7854-TMRZ

County Hall

Carmarthen

SA31 1AD



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: HaLDavies@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Website: https://www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Region: UKL14 - South West Wales

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:HaLDavies@carmarthenshire.gov.uk
https://www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Carmarthenshire County Council


		2025-05-14T20:59:45+0100
	TCPDF




